Tel: 01639 883570 *Fax*: 01639 894940 E-mail: margam.crematorium@npt.gov.uk

Fees and Charges 2019/20.

1 <u>Cremation Fees and Ancillary Services.</u>

	[a]	Foetus, Stillborn child or child up to and including 17 years		Nil
	[b]	Aged over 17 years		£617.00
	[c]	Additional Charge for Saturday Cremation		£346.00
	[d]	Double Cremation (2 adults at one service)		£1,246.00
	[e]	Cremation only at 9am		£517.00
	[f]	Memorial Service		£175.00
2		Certificate of Cremation		£13.50
3		Extract from Cremation Register		£12.00
4		Temporary deposit of Cremated remains (after one month)		£32.50
5		Disposal of Cremated Remains from other Crematoria		£44.00
6		Service in chapel with organ and organist or extra 20 minutes (Weekday)		£31.50
7		Service in chapel with organ and organist or extra 20 minutes (Saturday)		£43.00
8		Witness Burial of Cremated Remains	Weekdays	£45.00
			Saturday/Sunday	£62.00
9		Urns and Caskets		
	[a]	Wooden Casket		£36.50
	[b]	Bronze Metal Urn		£26.50
	[c]	Plain Burgundy Cardboard Container		£15.50
	[d]	Large White Cardboard Container		£18.50
	[e]	Medium White Cardboard Container		£14.00
	[f]	Small White Cardboard Container		£9.00
	[g]	Small Metal Urn (White)		£19.50
	[h]	Biodegradable Scatter Tube		£20.00

10 Wesley Media Charges

			Vat @ 20%	Total
Audio Recording	1st USB	£46.25	£9.25	£55.50
(USB memory stick or CD as requested)	Additional USB's	£20.00	£4.00	£24.00
Video Recording	1st USB	£46.25	£9.25	£55.50
(USB memory stick or CD as requested)	Additional USB's	£20.00	£4.00	£24.00
	Tribute embedded in video recording	£15.84	£3.16	£19.00
<u>Visual Tribute</u>	Max of 30 photographs + 4 mins video	£80.42	£16.08	£96.50
	USB (copy of tribute)	£27.92	£5.58	£33.50
	Single Photograph	£15.84	£3.16	£19.00
	Video up to 5 minutes in length	£44.59	£8.91	£53.50
Web Casting	Per service	£46.25	£9.25	£55.50